



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.5148 of 2026

Santosh Sahoo and Others

.... ***Petitioners***

Mr. A.K. Sarangi, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha, represented through its
Principal Secretary-cum-
Commissioner, Revenue and Disaster
Management Department and Others***

Mr. R. Pradhan, ASC

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
13.2.2026

Order No.

01. 1. Heard Mr. A.K. Sarangi, learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice. Mr. R. Pradhan, learned ASC accepts notice on behalf of the opposite parties.
3. List the matter on 17th Mach, 2026.

I.A. No.3185 of 2026

02. 4. In the meantime status quo as on date in respect of nature and character of the case land shall be maintained, till 17th March, 2026.
5. An urgent certified copy of this order shall be issued on proper application.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge