



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.5148 of 2026

Santosh Sahoo and others

..... Petitioners
Mr.A.K.Sarangi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

..... Opposite Parties
Mr.G.Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
17.03.2026

Order No.

3.

1. Heard Mr.Sarangi, learned counsel for the Petitioners and Mr.Tripathy, learned Additional Government Advocate for the State-Opposite Parties.

2. Present writ petition is directed against the direction of the appellate authority as well as the revisional authority under the OPLE Act.

3. Admittedly, the Petitioners are encroachers in respect of Ac.0.1400 decimals in Plot No.2359, 2361 under Khata No.620 of Mouza-Nathuabar of Kissam-Nayanjori. The petitioners have erected shops over the same.

4. At this stage, Mr.Sarangi, learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks an adjournment to satisfy the Court.



5. List on 9th April 2026.
6. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 9th April 2026.
7. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

C.R. Biswal