



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.5148 of 2026

Santosh Sahoo and others *Petitioners*
Mr. A.K. Sarangi, Advocate
-versus-
State of Odisha and others *Opposite Parties*
Mr. R. Pradhan, A.S.C.

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
08.05.2026

Order No.

I.A. No.8838 of 2026

05. 1. Heard Mr. A.K. Sarangi, learned counsel for the Petitioners and Mr. R. Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel for State-Opposite Parties.
2. The Petitioners have prayed to grant them one month time to shift their shops from present location to a new location.
3. It is seen that the order was passed on 09.04.2026 in the writ petition and as on today, one month time has already been completed. It is further seen that the Tahasildar has passed eviction order since October 2025 which was confirmed by the appellate court as well as the revisional court.
4. As such, this Court does not find any reason, or feel it proper, to grant any further time in favour of the Petitioners.
5. The I.A. is accordingly dismissed.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge